

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 257 of 2026

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Versus
APPELLANT AUTHORITY, AHMEDABAD UNDER PAYMENT OF
GRATUITY ACT, 1972 & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS SWEETY SAMARA AGP for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 13/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on **23.2.2026**. Ad-interim relief
in terms of paragraph No.10(C) is granted till then.

SURESH SOLANKI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)